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VANCOUVER - TORONTO UNION STATION, Tuesday Apr 5, 2016
Modify this trip

Departs: 20:30 PM on Apr 5 Arrives: 09:30 AM on Apr 9 Train :2

Class: Cabin for 2 - discounted fare (Meals included)

FARE DETAILS | Shop for Fares
L. -

$1,545.60
$1,545.60

Passenger 1 (Adult)
Passenger 2 (Adult)

Fare: $2,944.00 G.S.T./H.S.T.: $147.20 P.S.T.: $0.00 TOTAL CAD$: $3,091.20

REFUNDS AND EXCHANGES

Itinerary Fare Plan Refund/Exchange Conditions

Passenger 1 (Adult)
Before Departure : Exchangeable and refundable less a
VANCOUVER to SLEEPER $100.00 plus applicable tax(es) service charge. A fare
TORONTO PLUS difference may apply in case of exchange.
UNION STATION DISCOUNTED After Departure : Non-exchangeable and non-
refundable.

Passenger 2 (Adult)
Before Departure : Exchangeable and refundable less a
VANCOUVER to SLEEPER $100.00 plus applicable tax(es) service charge. A fare
TORONTO PLUS difference may apply in case of exchange.
UNION STATION DISCOUNTED After Departure : Non-exchangeable and non-
refundable.

Risk Free Booking
Fully refundable prior to paper ticket issuance if cancelled online within 24 hours of
initial booking and before scheduled train departure, whichever comes first.

Click Here to see Ticket Exchange Conditions

BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE*

Carry-on baggage

One (1) personal article of up to 11.5 kg (251b.) /43 x 15x 33 cm (17 x 6 x 13 in.),
per person.

AND

Two (2) small articles of up to 11.5 kg (25 Ib.) / 54.5 x 39.5 x 23 cm (21.5 x 15.5 x
9 in.), per cabin.
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VIA Rail Canada

OVERWEIGHT CARRY-ON BAGGAGE:

Carry-on baggage over 11.5 kg (25 Ib.) is not permitted on board.

ADDITIONAL CARRY-ON ITEM(S) ALLOWED:

None (additional bags must be checked).

Checked baggage

- 2 checked articles (no charge)

Maximum

23 kg (50 Ib.) each

158 linear cm (62 linear in.) (length + width + height) each

- Excess baggage: $40 per article and per train used

Up to 3 additional articles per person

Maximum

23 kg (50 Ib.) each

158 linear cm (62 linear in.) (length + width + height) each

- Oversized or overweight baggage: $40 per article and per train used

Charges apply to each baggage weighing between 23 and 32 kg (50 and 70 |b.) or
between 120 and 180 cm (47 and 71 in.)

Articles exceeding 32 kg (70 |b.) are not accepted.

Outdoor sport equipment (canoes, kayaks etc.) is accepted.

If you will check your baggage, please arrive at least 45 minutes before departure
at end terminals, 30 minutes at intermediate stations.

*VIA Rail reserves the right to weigh, strictly enforce baggage allowances at any
time during your trip and collect excess baggage charges.

Seats and fares are not guaranteed until we provide you with a confirmation.

Continue
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